Appendix

Offences under the Model Criminal Code carrying a maximum penalty of life or 15 or more

years imprisonment

Offence

Aggravated robbery
Aggravated burglary
Arson

Bushfires

Sabotage

Threaten sabotage
Murder
Manslaughter

Causing death by criminal negligence

Child destruction

intentionally causing serious harm
Recklessly causing sericus harm
Setting traps or devices to Kill

Kidnapping

Prohibited female genital mutilation

Unlawful sexual penetration

Compelling sexual penetration

Sexual penetration of child

Aggravated indecent touching
Persistent sexual abuse of a child
Aggravated sexual penetration of young person by

person in authority

Aggravated sexual penetration of mentally impaired
person by person responsible for care

Trafficking in commercial quantity of controlled drug
Manufacture of commercial quantity of controlled drug

Sale of large commercial quantity of controlled precursor
for purposes of manufacture of controlled drug

Sale of commercial quantity of controlled precursor for
purposes of manufacture of controlled drug

Cultivation of commercial quantity of controlled plant
Sale of large commercial quantity of controlled plant
Sale of commercial quantity of controlled plant

Supply of commercial quantity of controlied drug to child

for trafficking

Supply of controlled drug to child for trafficking
Procuring child to traffic in commercial quantity of

controlled drug

Procuring child to traffic in controlled drug

Concealing, conversion and transfer of property directly
or indirectly derived from drug offence

Slavery
Sexual servitude

Clause in Model
Criminal Code

3.2.9
3.2.11
4.1.7
4.1.8
4.3.3
4.3.4
5.1.9
5.1.10
5.1.11
5.1.14
5.1.17
5.1.18
5.1.30
5.1.33
5.1.37
5.2.6
5.2.7
5.2.11
5212
5214
5.2.22

5.2.29

6.2.3
6.3.6
6.3.6(1)

6.3.6(2)

6.3.12
6.3.15(1)
6.3.15(2)
6.4.2(1)

6.4.2(2)
6.4.3(1)

6.4.3(2)
6.6.4

9.1.3
9.1.5



