## Appendix

## Offences under the Model Criminal Code carrying a maximum penalty of life or 15 or more years imprisonment

impi isonment	
Offence	Clause in Model Criminal Code
Aggravated robbery	3.2.9
Aggravated burglary	3.2.11
Arson	4.1.7
Bushfires	4.1.8
Sabotage	4.3.3
Threaten sabotage	4.3.4
Murder	5.1.9
Manslaughter	5.1.10
Causing death by criminal negligence	5.1.11
Child destruction	5.1.14
Intentionally causing serious harm	5.1.17
Recklessly causing serious harm	5.1.18
Setting traps or devices to kill	5.1.30
Kidnapping	5.1.33
Prohibited female genital mutilation	5.1.37
Unlawful sexual penetration	5.2.6
Compelling sexual penetration	5.2.7
Sexual penetration of child	5.2.11
Aggravated indecent touching	5.2.12
Persistent sexual abuse of a child	5.2.14
Aggravated sexual penetration of young person by person in authority	5.2.22
Aggravated sexual penetration of mentally impaired person by person responsible for care	5.2.29
Trafficking in commercial quantity of controlled drug	6.2.3
Manufacture of commercial quantity of controlled drug	6.3.6
Sale of large commercial quantity of controlled precursor for purposes of manufacture of controlled drug	6.3.6(1)
Sale of commercial quantity of controlled precursor for purposes of manufacture of controlled drug	6.3.6(2)
Cultivation of commercial quantity of controlled plant	6.3.12
Sale of large commercial quantity of controlled plant	6.3.15(1)
Sale of commercial quantity of controlled plant	6.3.15(2)
Supply of commercial quantity of controlled drug to child for trafficking	6.4.2(1)
Supply of controlled drug to child for trafficking	6.4.2(2)
Procuring child to traffic in commercial quantity of controlled drug	6.4.3(1)
Procuring child to traffic in controlled drug	6.4.3(2)
Concealing, conversion and transfer of property directly or indirectly derived from drug offence	6.6.4
Slavery	9.1.3
Sexual servitude	9.1.5